IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SUNFLOWER COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI
OCTOBER, 2025, TERM

Monday, October 27, 2025

8:30 a.m.

Judge Richard A. Smith

PLEAS, SENTENCES & MOTIONS

Tuesday, October 28, 2025

8:30 a.m.

#2021-0005
05/17/21

#2023-0053
02/07/24
02/26/24

#2023-0014
06/26/23

#2023-0028
10/02/23

#2023-0024
10/02/23

#2024-0021
09/30/24
10/28/24
10/28/24

#2020-0004
08/31/20

#2020-0068
04/07/21

TRIALS

Savardson Durnham

Jakevious Winston

Jamarious Roscoe

Joshua Conrod

Dillian Goliday
Gabriel Coulter, Jr,

Malachi Washington

Cynthia Louise Robinson

Savannah Lea Coble
Jimmy Bryan Jordan

Detriss Lanford

Detriss Lanford

Murder Blackmon
18
Attempted First Degree Murder (Enh by F/A) Simmons
(4 counts) 6
Attempted First Degree Murder (Enh by F/A) Norquist
(4 counts) 6
Aggravated Assault - Enh by Firearm Wells

Poss. OF Weapon by Felon 9
Shooting into Dwelling - Enh by Fircarm

Shooting into Dwelling (Enh by F/A) Calderon
Shooting into Dwelling (Enh by [/A) Norquist
8
Statutory Rape (2 counts) Norquist
8
Receiving Stolen Property Schnaithman
5
Receiving Stolen Property Wells

Receiving Stolen Property J. Smith

Armed Robbery-Enhanced J. Smith
Poss. of Firecarm on School Grounds 2

Aggravated Assault - Enhanced by Firearm J. Smith

17



Tuesday, October 28, 2025

8:30 a.m.

#2021-0027
05/17/21
05/17/21

#2022-0040
01/17/23
06/24/24

%2022-0013
06/06/22

#2022-0013
06/06/22

#2024-0003
05/13/24

#2024-0009
05/13/24

#2024-0010
05/13/24

#2024-0011
05/13/24

#2024-0025
09/30/24

2024-0033
01/13/25

#2024-0037
02/18/25

TRIALS
Detriss Lanford

Lemarkus James

Jasmine Booker }

Kevin Castleberry }

Dequarius Wright
Kenterius Wright

Phillip Harris

Kenqualon Brown

Kenqualon Brown

David Lee
Kenqualon Brown

Emily Howell

Joseph McGee

Willie Powell

Robert Pierce

Murder - Enhanced by Firearm
Aggravated Assault (2 cts)
Murder - Enhanced by Firearm
Aggravated Assault (3 cts)
Enhanced by Fircarm (3 cts)

Accessory After the Fact
Hindering Prosecution
Accessory After the Fact

Capital Murder, Enhanced by Firearm
Capital Murder, Enhanced by Firearm

J. Smith
18
Simmons

18

Wells
12
J. Smith

5

Simmons
Wells

14
Capital Murder, Enhanced by Firearm Woodberry/
Damon Stevenson

Ct1- Aggravated Assault (Enh by F/A)
CtII - Aggravated Assault (Enh by F/A)

Grand Larceny

Burglary of a Dwelling
Burglary of a Dwelling

Burglary of a Dwelling
Uttering Forgery
Furnishing Contraband to State Inmate

(2 counts)

Terroristic Threat
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14

Calderon
O

Calderon
6

Wells

Calderon
6

J. Smith

6

J. Smith

5

Shah

4

J. Smith

3



Tuesday, October 28, 2025 (Continued)

8:30 a.m. TRIALS

#2024-0041  Clayton Lee Burglary of a Dwelling Wells
01/13725 Rape 4
Kidnapping

#2024-0045  Mickel Drain Poss. of Firearm by Felon J. Smith
01/13/25 (B/W & I/F 6/9/25) 4
#2024-0052  Clifton Wilson Arson, First Degree Wells
01/13/25 5
#2025-0013  Antwoinette Payton Poss. of CS on Penitentiary Grounds M. Carr
06/02/25 2
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